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Monday(5(
9:1509:30(Opening(Remarks((

9:30013:00(General(techniques(and(approaches(
9:30010:15(Lorena(Tedeschi((CNRKIFC,*Pisa):*“BioKconnec'on:*func'onalia'on*techniques*and*
biorecogni'on*elements”*

10:15011:00(Stefano(Mariani((UNIPI,*Pisa):*“LabelKfree*biosensing*using*photonics*and*plasmonics”*

11:00011:30(Coffee(Break*
11:30012:15(Ambra(GianneM((CNRKIFAC*Firenze):*“FluorescenceKbased*biosensors”*
12:15013:00(ElisabeOa(MazzoOa((UNISalento,*Lecce):*“Molecularly*imprinted*polymers*(MIP)*as*

synthe'c*receptor*for*biosensing”***

13:00014:00(Lunch(

14:000(16:45(Biosensing(Devices(
14:00014:45(Alberto(Sinibaldi((UNISapienza,*Roma):*“LabelKfree*and*fluorescence*cancer*biomarker*

detec'on*with*1D*photonic*crystals”*

14:45015:30(Mara(Mirasoli((UNIBO,*Bologna):*“Chemical*luminescenceKbased*biosensors”*

15:30016:15(Salvatore(Surdo((IIT,*Genova):*“Cell*and*molecular*biosensing*with*IR*1D*silicon*photonic*

crystals”*

16:15016:45(Romeo(Bernini((CNRKIREA,*Napoli):*“Optofluidic*microring*resonators*for*molecular*

biosensing”*

(
Tuesday(6(
9:30013:00(Biocomponents(
9:30010:15(Lucanos(M.(Strambini*(CNRKIEIIT,*Pisa):*“Microneedles*for*transdermal*biosensing”*

10:15011:00(Maria(Rosa(Antognazza((IITKCNST,*Milano):*“Ar'ficial*Re'na”*

11:00011:30(Coffee(Break*
11:30012:15(Giovanni(Vozzi((Centro*PiaggioKUNIPI,*Pisa):*“3D*inKvitro*cell*models”**

12:15013:00(Virgilio(MaOoli((IITKCMBR,*Pontedera):*“Freestanding*nanofilms*for*biomedical*

applica'ons”*

13:00013:15(Closing(Remarks(

Organising(CommiOee:(Giuseppe*Barillaro,*Valen'na*Robbiano,*Stefano*Mariani*–*University*of*Pisa*
*
The* workshop* is* organised* in* the* framework* of* EUKfunded* project* SYNCHRONICS:( SupramolecularlY(
eNgineered(arCHitectures(for*optoelectRonics*and*photONICS:*a*mul'Ksite*ini'al*training*ac'on*

*


